उत्तर पूर्वी अंतरिक्ष उपयोग केंद्र/North Eastern Space Applications Centre भारत सरकार/Govt. of India, अंतरिक्ष विभाग/Dept. of Space उमियम/Umiam – 793103, मेघालय/Meghalaya Tel: 0364 2570140. Fax: 0364 2570043

शुद्धि-पत्र/CORRIGENDUM I

TO THE ADVERTISEMENT No. NESAC/RMT-TEMP/01/2021 dated 21.02.2022

In place of	To be read as
Essential Qualification for RS-01:	Essential Qualification for RS-01:
M.E / M. Tech in Civil Engineering (in Water Resources/ Hydrology related specialization)/ Agricultural Engineering (in Water Resources/ Hydrology related specialization)/ Remote Sensing &GIS (in Water Resources/ Hydrology related specialization) /Water Resources Engineering in First Class. AND B.E./ B.Tech Degree in Civil Engineering or Agricultural Engineering in First Class	M.E./ M. Tech in Civil Engineering (in water resources related specialization with dissertation) / Agriculture Engineering (in water resources related specialization with dissertation) / Water Resources / Hydrology / Hydraulics / Watershed Management / Flood Control / Land and Water Resources Engineering / Soil and Water Conservation / Hydro-informatics / Irrigation and Drainage Engineering / Irrigation and Water Management / Water Engineering and Management or equivalent / Remote Sensing & GIS / Geo-informatics / Geomatics or equivalent with dissertation in water resources related specialization in First Class
	AND
GENERAL NOTE:	B.E/ B.Tech Degree in Civil Engineering/ Agricultural Engineering in First Class GENERAL NOTE:
GENERAL NOTE:	GENERAL NOTE:
(i) Candidates having M.E./ M.Tech degree in the relevant discipline must clearly mention with supporting proof, the specialization/ dissertation/ thesis in the relevant field for consideration of their application.	(i) Candidates having M.E / M.Tech degree in Remote Sensing & GIS or equivalent & M.E / M.Tech degree in Civil/ Agriculture Engineering must clearly mention with supporting proof, the specialization / dissertation in the relevant field for consideration of their application.

हस्ता. / Sd/-निदेशक, एन.ई-सैक/Director, NESAC

Date:25.02.2022